
Pos Nombre Licencia Hex NVH Niv Sex Cat. Hpu Tot  

1 DIEZ-ROLLAN CHAVERO, MARTA CM60295928 8,7 M F 2 9 40

LIMBURG JUAN, IVAN BP00250127 11,8 M M 3 12 40

3 SIMON MARINA, ROBERTO CM60107625 4,4 S M 1 4 39

4 PERREAU DE PINNICK, CARLOS CM00964437 10,7 M M 2 10 38

5 SANCHEZ MALDONADO, FRANCISCO CM60088710 1,8 S M 1 1 36

ZEKRI, JAIME CM07809080 2,8 S M 1 2 36

MUÑOZ RODRIGO, DAVID CM60623365 10,6 S M 2 10 36

RUIZ MARTÍN, JOSE LUIS CM11219243 11,1 S M 2 11 36

9 DIEZ-ROLLAN CHAVERO, CARLOS CM60992361 8,2 M M 2 8 35

HOHN SILVA, JAVIER CM02394615 11,5 M M 3 11 35

11 AMESTY MORELLO, LUIS GUILLERMO CMA8372901 3,2 M M 1 2 34

FERNANDEZ ALIAGA, MARTIN CMA8955021 4,1 C M 1 3 34

FERNANDEZ-BADESSICH, MATIAS CM00960623 5,2 S M 2 5 34

GONZALEZ DELGADO, JAIME CMA8467055 11,7 M M 3 12 34

15 MELGOSA ESCALANTE, BERTA AM03054639 7,1 S F 2 7 33

GARCIA HAN, ALVARO CMA8951822 9,6 I M 2 9 33

HUELVA PRADO, JESUS CM41210296 9,1 S M 2 9 33

MUÑOZ-DELGADO PEREZ, JOSÉ MARÍA CM87294674 9,5 M M 2 9 33

COURMONT , OLIVIER CM60998175 11,6 S M 3 11 33

ZORNOZA FORCADA, IÑIGO CM60511547 12,2 M M 3 12 33

JOHNSON ZURITA, ENRIQUE CMB7078566 11,9 S M 3 12 33

22 RUIZ GARCIA, MANUEL CM60214059 3,2 S M 1 2 32

HERNANDEZ PEREZ, ANGEL CM00307754 6,7 M M 2 6 32

MARKS, GUSTAVO CMA8485804 7,5 S M 2 7 32

AMENGUAL ROIG, MIGUEL BP13480409 10,5 M M 2 10 32

SIMON MARINA, FAUSTINO CM00156530 11,3 S M 2 11 32

GOMEZ SANCHEZ, NAZARIO CM60697364 12,1 S M 3 12 32

28 HOMAN, MATTHIAS CM00980306 2,5 M M 1 2 31

DE LAS HERAS DEHESA, ALVARO LV05422467 3,9 M M 1 3 31

ARZAC, JAVIER CM00053462 7,6 M M 2 7 31

LOBO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO CM60360880 9,1 S M 2 9 31

MUÑOZ RODRIGO, IVAN CM12637911 12,4 M M 3 12 31

33 GARCIA BODINI, CARLOS CME9639751 0,4 M M 1 -1 30

BALLESTEROS BLANCO, ALVARO CM41129839 0,6 M M 1 0 30

BARRA MORRIS, ALEX CM41929649 2,1 C M 1 1 30

BARRA MORRIS, LUCAS CM41967825 2,6 I M 1 2 30

ABRIL SOBRINO, CESAR CME5671344 4,0 M M 1 3 30

MENESES MADRID, ALEJANDRO CM06800232 6,6 M M 2 6 30

DURAN, JAVIER 8818363036 9,3 M M 2 9 30

ERBURU GUIBERT, GONZALO CM00977976 11,4 M M 2 11 30

TRIGO LOPEZ-TORRECILLA, RICARDO CM60263250 11,9 S M 3 12 30

42 OLLERO BORRERO, JUAN AM05217677 12,2 S M 3 12 29

SOLAECHE ALONSO-CARRIAZO, MANUEL ANGEL CM11152243 12,1 S M 3 12 29

44 DIAZ NOBILE, LUIS FELIPE CMA5794891 4,0 M M 1 3 28
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GRANDE MARCOS, JORGE CM00128050 12,1 M M 3 12 28

WICKE, ALBERTO CM41963527 12,3 M M 3 12 28

MORAN DIAZ, JAIME CM41963525 12,4 M M 3 12 28

GÓMEZ CABIDO, FEDERICO CM81815215 12,4 M M 3 12 28

49 PEREZ GALLARDO, PEDRO CM41984322 8,5 M M 2 8 26

FANUCCHI , MICHELE CM00010072 8,8 S M 2 8 26

BALMASEDA, NICOLAS 0227777177 11,2 M M 2 11 26

52 VALERO DE PALMA, SANTIAGO LV06361078 10,8 M M 2 11 25

ROSA GARCIA, ANGEL CME4255313 10,9 S M 2 11 25

54 SANZ ÁLVAREZ, ÁLVARO CM68984044 10,6 M M 2 10 24

SIERRA RECIO, CARLOS 7706797602 11,1 M M 2 11 24

56 LLISO ARANGUREN, JORGE CM11902392 6,1 S M 2 6 23

BRAUNSTEIN PLANS, JOSE MARIA CM60799218 12,0 S M 3 12 23

58 HERNAZ DE PABLO, TEODORO 7700091684 7,8 S M 2 7 22

59 MUÑOZ RAMIREZ, JUAN FRANCISCO CM00017912 9,5 S M 2 9 21

60 LEAL ORIOL, IÑIGO CM01298535 3,1 M M 1 2 19

SUAREZ MUÑOZ, RAMON CM33809253 11,3 M M 2 11 19

62 SIMON TOBAJAS, ALEJANDRO 9901897970 10,4 M M 2 10 17

63 RUANO, JAVIER CMA5398059 11,1 M M 2 11 14

64 NIETO DE LA FUENTE, JOSE MARIA CM60156534 8,9 S M 2 9 Dsc

65 VELASCO, NICOLAS CM60757660 3,4 M M 1 3 Ret

66 VARGAS TEJERINA, SERGIO CM81925694 0,0 I M 1 -1 N.P

LOPEZ GIRON, JORGE CM08449883 2,8 M M 1 2 N.P

DEGANO HDEZ  DE LA TORRE, CESAR 7705791530 11,0 S M 2 11 N.P

FERNANDEZ , SAMIR CMA8347093 11,0 M M 2 11 N.P
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1 SANTIAGO VALLE, ASIER CM04353106 17,4 M M 3 18 42

2 CHAVERO DIEZ-ROLLAN, ALBERTO CM60201399 17,0 M M 3 17 40

CISTERNA VILADRICH, ALBERTO CM60962114 22,3 M M 4 23 40

HAP DE POUPLANA, BERTA CMA4185751 21,6 M F 4 23 40

LORCA MORENO-LUQUE, REYES CM52894493 26,4 S F 4 28 40

6 VEGA DE SEOANE, JUAN IGNACIO CM04479544 21,4 M M 4 22 39

MATEO LOPEZ, GABRIELA CM02080784 22,4 S F 4 23 39

8 PEREZ DEL MONTE, RAFAEL CM60512871 12,9 S M 3 13 38

BULLON GEA, IGNACIO CM00097059 16,9 M M 3 17 38

PERALES NAVAS, ALVARO CM41624144 20,6 S M 4 21 38

CAGIGAL, JAVIER 1102411661 22,8 S M 4 23 38

LANDETA, IÑIGO CM00490758 29,8 M M 5 27 38

AGUIRRE TABERNERO, ANA ISABEL CMD4054691 36,9 S F 6 28 38

14 PEREZ, LEOPOLDO CM06061502 18,7 S M 4 19 37

DIAZ VECINO, MONICA CMA5457754 24,3 S F 4 25 37

RODRIGUEZ GORTAZAR, MIKEL CM81391215 28,0 M M 5 27 37

17 SOLORZANO HERNANDEZ, LUIS CM05951122 14,2 S M 3 14 36

SACRISTAN GORDILLO, MARTA CM60917285 16,0 C F 3 17 36

SÁNCHEZ ORTIZ, JOSÉ MANUEL CM41487381 18,0 J M 3 18 36

TORRES GALINDO, AGUSTIN CM00254342 19,2 S M 4 20 36

GOMEZ DIAZ, FERNANDO 7761391185 21,0 S M 4 22 36

GARRIGUES ALVAREZ, ROSA ANA LV00205599 24,7 S F 4 26 36

23 GUERRA MATOS, ANDRES CM52953763 14,6 M M 3 15 35

HERNANDEZ PINILLOS, AGUSTIN CM00506261 15,3 S M 3 15 35

DE KORT, SANDER CMD9937454 15,4 S M 3 16 35

GARCIA SALVADOR, SANTIAGO 0208456327 21,8 S M 4 22 35

ARPON RAMIREZ , ADRIAN RL04472429 28,5 M M 5 27 35

28 ROJANO MARTÍNEZ, JAVIER CME4673808 13,3 S M 3 13 34

DUQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL 7772908315 14,0 S M 3 14 34

PULIDO LERIA, MIGUEL CM18923056 14,0 M M 3 14 34

FERNÁNDEZ COBO, ANA BELÉN CM02073922 14,4 S F 3 15 34

SANCHEZ RUBIO, LUIS CM00196063 15,1 S M 3 15 34

ARTIACH EGUILLOR, PEDRO CM52145098 15,9 S M 3 16 34

FERNÁNDEZ TENREIRO, JUAN JOSE GC54072270 17,0 M M 3 17 34

DE SANTIAGO OLALQUIAGA, RAFAEL CM04394756 17,7 M M 3 18 34

CANALES OLLERO, IGNACIO CM00299817 19,2 M M 4 20 34

DELGADO FERNANDEZ, ALVARO CM52905621 21,4 S M 4 22 34

MONTES DIAZ, FRANCISCO JOSE LV00205598 22,4 S M 4 23 34

MURO BRUSSI, MARTA CM52302904 22,9 S F 4 24 34

BARRAGAN BERMEJO, MARIA CM81302733 22,8 S F 4 24 34

VELASCO GARCIA, MARIA ARACELI CM60219653 23,1 S F 4 24 34

MATA ARBIDE, JUAN RAMON CM00217223 26,5 S M 5 27 34

ROMERO GOMEZ-RODULFO, ALFONSO 7723888680 31,8 M M 5 27 34

44 GOSALVEZ DE LA MACORRA, ALFREDO CM52283181 14,4 S M 3 14 33
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DEL POZO PARRONDO, ALBERTO CM12206603 14,1 M M 3 14 33

ORIVE CALDERON, ANDRES CMA8895583 14,7 M M 3 15 33

BUSTAMANTE PEREZ, MARIA SOCORRO AM15358104 16,8 M F 3 17 33

PEREZ-ARCOS ALONSO, JOSE MARIA CM11078808 16,5 S M 3 17 33

BERNAL PALOMO, SANTIAGO CM60257394 23,7 S M 4 19 33

GARRIGO RUSIÑOL, ANA MARIA CM60298372 19,4 S F 4 20 33

JUNCO AGUADO, JAVIER CM00216559 22,2 S M 4 23 33

NEIRA PAEZ, JORGE CME4298388 23,7 S M 4 24 33

MORET MOLINA, FERNANDO CM05636244 23,8 S M 4 25 33

SUAREZ CASTRO, FERNANDO GC02264337 25,3 M M 4 26 33

FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO CM87627603 24,9 S M 4 26 33

MARTIN GARCIA, ARACELI CM81302713 27,4 S F 5 28 33

57 GARCIA HERNANDO, ALBA CM60216952 13,5 M F 3 14 32

YUNTA LIZÁN, JAVIER CM15625606 16,2 S M 3 16 32

RODRÍGUEZ-MARIBONA ANDRES, COVADONGA CM60144697 15,8 M F 3 16 32

DIAZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER CM41263140 16,8 S M 3 17 32

ARVELO MORA, REINALDO CM15478510 19,9 S M 4 20 32

BILBAO SÁNCHEZ, JOSE MANUEL CM60339088 20,3 S M 4 21 32

OLMOS DARNAUDE, JAVIER CM02912267 20,4 M M 4 21 32

PEREZ GOMEZ, ALONSO CM68066349 20,9 S M 4 21 32

MARTOS, IGNACIO AM06912412 22,7 M M 4 23 32

CASTRO PESQUEIRA, NURIA CME4784797 22,3 S F 4 23 32

BLASCO SALVADOR, JUAN LUIS CM56803356 24,1 S M 4 25 32

ORBEGOZO MARTIN, IGNACIO CM15078258 29,3 M M 5 27 32

CARO MONTES, JOSE IGNACIO CM33001460 26,5 M M 5 27 32

REGUERO NAREDO, MIGUEL ANGEL CM41621604 26,7 S M 5 27 32

71 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, JORGE CM22624860 12,7 S M 3 13 31

RODRIGO NAVALON, CARLOS CM60219731 16,9 S M 3 13 31

GONZALO BERMEJO, JOSE ANTONIO CM60210946 13,1 S M 3 13 31

BARRA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID CM41065454 17,2 M M 3 17 31

SÁNCHEZ OLIVERA, JUAN LUIS CM18162960 17,0 M M 3 17 31

VERDU GIRON, NICOLAS CMA8938296 17,7 J M 3 18 31

LOPE ROJAS, JAVIER 8816290516 17,8 S M 3 18 31

IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO CM00674378 18,4 S M 3 19 31

FERNANDEZ PUIGDOMENECH, OSCAR CM41304379 19,9 S M 4 20 31

CRUZATE, FERNANDO 7723781126 19,1 M M 4 20 31

MARTIN MORILLA, MANUEL CM18798367 19,4 S M 4 20 31

PUYOL ALIAGA, JOSÉ MARÍA CM41376917 25,3 M M 4 26 31

PIEDRAS ALVAREZ, JUAN MANUEL CMB7956195 25,0 M M 4 26 31

LOPEZ  PEREIRA, PEDRO CARLOS CMB7073350 31,7 S M 5 27 31

85 GARCIA PERTIERRA, JOAQUIN CM60034022 12,6 S M 3 13 30

ARVILLA DE CARALT, IGNACIO AM57886391 13,3 J M 3 13 30

PUGLIESE ARAGON, THONY ALEJANDRO CM00911551 13,8 M M 3 14 30

HERNANDO MARTÍN, DAVID 8828888800 14,1 M M 3 14 30
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GARCIA TORRES, CARLOS ANDRES CM60902377 14,1 M M 3 14 30

LANDETA, BERNARDO CM41963528 14,6 M M 3 15 30

NIETO RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS LUIS CM14624111 16,2 S M 3 16 30

NIEVES, JAVIER CM56629293 17,0 M M 3 17 30

BELDA MESONERO, LUIS CM02912920 16,5 M M 3 17 30

MENDOZA BELTRAN, JUAN AM57362653 20,0 M M 4 20 30

LOYO DÍAZ, BARBARA CB00339089 20,3 S F 4 21 30

FERNÁNDEZ JAQUETE, ALVARO CMA8090192 21,3 M M 4 22 30

PAZ-ALBO PRIETO, JESUS CM00985178 21,1 S M 4 22 30

FERNÁNDEZ SAINZ, JAVIER CM41930616 23,1 M M 4 24 30

VELASCO, XAVIER CM15056351 23,4 M M 4 24 30

ORTIZ SÁNCHEZ, JUAN JOSÉ CM81196390 24,2 M M 4 25 30

TAYLOR MENENDEZ, ZAK CM15372242 24,4 M M 4 25 30

ALONSO TENA, JAVIER CM00292839 26,1 S M 4 27 30

OLMOS FRANCINO, JAVIER CMA1119214 26,6 S M 5 27 30

MONSERRAT SALCEDO, MARTA LV56062190 29,8 M F 5 28 30

105 LOPEZ GARCIA, JAVIER CMD8444264 13,8 S M 3 14 29

NAVARRO CEBALLOS, MARIANO CM52214145 13,8 S M 3 14 29

DE MENA PEREZ, PEDRO CM87212991 14,6 M M 3 15 29

DE SOUSA LIRA, CARLOTA CM00362316 15,1 M F 3 16 29

ZIS, CONSTANTINE CM18071798 16,4 S M 3 17 29

ROBERT, POL AD00882259 16,5 M M 3 17 29

MENENDEZ GIL, JUAN LUIS CM60250815 18,0 S M 3 18 29

MARTINEZ GARCIA, VICENTE 1100464681 17,6 M M 3 18 29

RESTREPO DOMINGUEZ, JUAN DAVID CM00905620 18,2 M M 3 19 29

GONZALEZ LAGOS, JOSE MARIA CM60212014 18,6 S M 4 19 29

AMEIJEIRAS FIGUEIRA, PABLO GC08315353 22,8 S M 4 23 29

CABRINI, LUIGI CM60804074 23,8 S M 4 25 29

AZCONA CARBO, JOAQUIN CM41432883 23,9 M M 4 25 29

118 GONZÁLEZ GOMEZ, JESUS 8828419736 13,5 M M 3 13 28

HERNAEZ CRESPO, ANGEL CM60141442 12,6 S M 3 13 28

RODRIGUEZ IZQUIERDO, CESAR AUGUSTO CM41380729 14,4 M M 3 14 28

ROJAS GARCIA, JOSE LUIS CM14252458 14,8 S M 3 15 28

SANTIAGO SARACHO, JUAN EMILIO CM04918975 15,5 S M 3 16 28

RODRÍGUEZ-RUBIO SERRANO, JUAN IGNACIO AM25818810 15,7 M M 3 16 28

MUÑOZ-CASAYUS, DAVID CM22814527 16,4 M M 3 17 28

AMEIJEIRAS FIGUEIRA, PEDRO GC08242609 17,2 S M 3 17 28

GARCIA CALVIÑO, FRANCISCO CME4784796 16,9 S M 3 17 28

FERNANDEZ PADILLA, JULIAN CM60157744 17,8 S M 3 18 28

BIELSA ANDREU, DANIEL 8845970306 18,5 M M 4 19 28

LANZA GARCIA, FRANCISCO CM00759321 20,7 S M 4 21 28

MENDIOLA LOPEZ, MAR CM00211612 19,7 S F 4 21 28

VAZQUEZ, IGNACIO CM02969228 21,6 M M 4 22 28

ABENZA RUANO, LUIS CM08052388 28,6 S M 5 27 28
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GARZON DE PAZ, MIGUEL ANGEL CM60671095 25,9 S M 4 27 28

MAGLIENTI, MARCO CM60690397 25,6 S M 4 27 28

ARBELOA, PEIO CM18815223 30,1 S M 5 27 28

136 OSUNA CHAMBON, JOSE MARIA CM00099774 13,5 S M 3 13 27

OTERO TRANCHERO, JOSE EUGENIO CM03360389 14,2 S M 3 14 27

CREHAN , ANNETTE CM60962115 14,7 M F 3 15 27

OCHOA DE ZABALEGUI, IGNACIO CM00173351 14,9 S M 3 15 27

CARAMES CUATRECASAS, JOSE RAMON CM60774798 15,8 S M 3 16 27

ROJO BLANCO, JUAN IGNACIO CM56671843 16,6 M M 3 17 27

MORENES ALLENDESALAZAR, IGNACIA CM01990737 17,6 M F 3 18 27

SEGOVIA UTRERA, ALFONSO CM00613055 20,0 S M 4 20 27

ETREROS DELGADO, ANGEL CM33215676 19,1 S M 4 20 27

CALLEJO TORRES, JOSE MANUEL CM60219652 20,6 S M 4 21 27

SÁNCHEZ, EDUARDO 7712613209 20,8 S M 4 21 27

NAVARRO MOHINO, ELISA CM60212011 20,1 S F 4 21 27

SALVADORES ALONSO, PABLO TOMÁS CMA5947438 21,8 S M 4 22 27

PLASENCIA, IBAHIN CM00948915 22,0 M M 4 23 27

MAZÓN CABRERA, RICARDO CM15376351 23,7 M M 4 24 27

ARREBOLA TENACIO, RAFAEL ÁLVARO AM91360255 27,0 M M 5 27 27

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO CME7953707 27,4 S M 5 27 27

NIETO HUIDOBRO, DANIEL CM00978852 27,8 M M 5 27 27

MARTINEZ AZPITARTE, MARIA CM33252079 36,7 S F 6 28 27

155 LOPEZ PRIETO, ALVARO CM61639020 13,4 M M 3 13 26

DELGADO DIAZ PACHE, ANTONIO CM00780790 13,6 M M 3 14 26

ZERTUCHE, SERGIO BP52928859 15,6 M M 3 16 26

LÓPEZ BRAVO, ERNESTO CMA8445756 16,2 M M 3 16 26

CORDOBA IGLESIAS, JORGE 0227676985 16,5 M M 3 17 26

ANDRES CEDILLO, PEDRO ANTONIO CM60298058 17,7 S M 3 18 26

OBANDO VIADA, DIEGO CM18417363 19,0 M M 4 19 26

ALBA COUSILLAS, ALBERTO GC02054786 20,3 M M 4 21 26

ALBERCA ZABALLOS, JOSE PEDRO 7759442471 21,1 M M 4 22 26

NIETO GARCIA, ISIDRO CM81927447 28,0 S M 5 22 26

ALBARRAN, MIGUEL ANGEL CMC8943924 23,7 M M 4 24 26

LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, GUILLERMO 0227462982 34,0 M M 5 27 26

167 NARANJO ROMERO, SANTIAGO 8828484452 16,9 M M 3 17 25

CORTES VALDES, HERNAN CM00981043 16,8 M M 3 17 25

FERNANDEZ CUENCA, MIGUEL IGNACIO GC05251132 17,7 S M 3 18 25

GARCÍA ARRIAGA, DAVID CMA8978972 17,7 M M 3 18 25

GRANBERG , ERIC ANDERS CM60924501 18,0 S M 3 18 25

NIETO  BOSQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL CM15971173 19,8 M M 4 20 25

PEREZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE RAFAEL CM00513297 19,5 S M 4 20 25

TOLEDO GARCIA, ROGELIO CMB7060633 20,1 S M 4 21 25

LOPEZ-QUILES MARTÍNEZ, JUAN LV00128203 21,2 S M 4 22 25

MILLA ZAFRA, EDUARDO AM85608904 21,1 M M 4 22 25

GOLF LOS RETAMARES
CORPORATE GOLF SEPTIEMBRE FINAL

Fecha listado: 21/09/2025 - 20:21

Individual - Stableford(Recorrido: 1)

Handicap 2ª Categoria (ASC: 50)
Fecha: 21/09/2025 Código: CM6025182

1ª Vuelta

Página 4 de 7



Pos Nombre Licencia Hex NVH Niv Sex Cat. Hpu Tot  
DE FRUTOS GARCIA, JULIAN CM33638461 22,5 S M 4 23 25

LOPEZ PALACIOS, EDUARDO CME7476379 25,1 S M 4 26 25

NARANJO POSADA, IGNACIO 8828931250 25,8 S M 4 27 25

LAQUIDAIN ABELLA, VÍCTOR CM00888820 36,0 M M 5 27 25

RODRÍGUEZ ALBA, REMO 8845910002 27,8 S M 5 27 25

182 SIERRA SOPRANIS, JAVIER CM00251373 13,1 S M 3 13 24

EZQUERRA MARTINEZ, JAIME CM60506642 13,3 S M 3 13 24

KONYAY GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, JAIME JOSE CM00978018 15,0 M M 3 15 24

SEGOVIA MARCOS, GUILLERMO CM02972170 15,4 M M 3 16 24

RINCON, PABLO 7772313705 15,7 S M 3 16 24

ADRIÁ CASADO, EMILIO CMA8933512 17,6 S M 3 18 24

MENDEZ BRAVO, JOSE ANTONIO CM00192263 17,7 S M 3 18 24

LARA MORAL, ANGEL DIEGO CM18258868 20,7 S M 4 21 24

LÓPEZ-DOLS, FRANCISCO DE BORJA CM00480943 23,1 M M 4 24 24

GIRON ORTIZ, BLANCA CMA8938294 23,1 S F 4 24 24

ORALLO, GONZALO CM81476859 25,4 S M 4 26 24

SANCHEZ-BRAVO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 8831789478 27,5 S M 5 27 24

ZABALLA TERRADILLOS, GABIREL CM33256898 36,8 S M 6 27 24

LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ-PACHECO, RODRIGO LV65492429 36,0 M M 5 27 24

MORENO ROA, JOSE FRANCISCO CM00290714 26,3 S M 4 27 24

SARABIA, HUMBERTO CMD4353973 35,1 S M 5 27 24

DOMENECH PADRÓ, TERESA CM11219242 31,4 S F 5 28 24

RUBIO GALARZA, MARIA CMD4994752 32,8 M F 5 28 24

200 RUIZ GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO CM60297064 14,4 S M 3 14 23

ALMENDRO MUÑOZ, JAVIER CM18295347 14,5 S M 3 15 23

DELGADO PALOMAR, MARIA ELENA CMD3933144 15,3 S F 3 16 23

ATANASIO GOITIA, FRANCISCO MM22805067 16,7 S M 3 17 23

RODRÍGUEZ FRANCO, ÁLVARO LV65947039 18,0 M M 3 18 23

PINILLA VAREA, FERNANDO 8816256176 17,9 S M 3 18 23

DE OJEDA RUIZ DE LUNA, JAIME AMC3513394 19,1 S M 4 20 23

LABARGA GARCIA, RICARDO CM00503613 24,3 S M 4 25 23

GUZMAN FAGOAGA, MARIA BLANCA CMC8793415 25,3 S F 4 27 23

BARDIZBANIAN BAOS, VARTAN CM81894876 27,9 M M 5 27 23

MARQUEZ GONZALEZ, ANTONIO 0103368280 29,4 S M 5 27 23

FERNANDEZ LOZANO, RAQUEL CM60938746 31,4 S F 5 28 23

ABADIA GIMENO, MARIA NIEVES 8816290517 36,0 S F 5 28 23

213 SANCHEZ RAMADE, PABLO MARTIN AM06925469 19,3 M M 4 20 22

GARCIA MONDEJAR, ANGEL CM81302712 22,8 S M 4 23 22

MARTIN FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE AM95977079 24,1 M M 4 25 22

GARCIA FERNÁNDEZ, ROBERTO 0227412735 24,5 S M 4 25 22

SANTOS MARTIN-MATEOS, CRISTIAN CM00489537 24,6 M M 4 25 22

LABARGA CANOMANUEL, LUIS CM60625940 34,9 M M 5 27 22

FERNANDEZ GARCIA, CARLOS CM41887618 29,9 S M 5 27 22

GRUNDELL ARVILLA, JORGE CM18481598 35,0 M M 5 27 22
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BARCA SOLER, MIRIAM CM14347037 33,9 S F 5 28 22

222 MURILLO PAZ, ISRAEL 8816436766 23,4 S M 4 24 21

PEÑALBA AGUILERA, JESUS CM04910525 24,3 S M 4 25 21

ROSA GARCIA, JUAN JOSE CM18926600 23,8 S M 4 25 21

NOAIN MOLINA, GUILLERMO CM18414618 27,9 M M 5 27 21

AFONSO OTERO, MIGUEL CM18377516 35,9 M M 5 27 21

NIETO GÓMEZ DE MERCADO, JONATAN CMD9917251 31,3 M M 5 27 21

228 LOBATO ROBERT, LUIS CM81961973 18,4 M M 3 19 20

SZYLDER MELÑIK, BENJAMIN RAUL CM00357413 20,7 S M 4 21 20

PUGA VITON, GUILLERMO AMA2884746 22,3 S M 4 23 20

CASTILLO, MARTIN CM00007589 24,5 M M 4 25 20

MARTÍNEZ MARÍN, IGNACIO CMD4496893 30,9 M M 5 27 20

233 LABARGA REY, IGNACIO CM05187453 14,0 M M 3 14 19

SANCHEZ DE MINGO, MARTIN CM02205586 16,1 S M 3 16 19

NAVARRO MALDONADO, MANUEL CM00303884 23,7 S M 4 24 19

VOGEL , RICHARD CM60916879 24,1 S M 4 25 19

FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ, JUAN CM81936691 36,0 M M 5 27 19

LOPEZ RADIGALES, JAVIER JULIAN CM00503908 27,6 S M 5 27 19

BALLESTEROS, MARIA HERMINIA CM05782223 25,5 S F 4 27 19

RODRIGUEZ SANDI, FABIO CM00948004 26,2 M M 4 27 19

GARCIA MONTIEL, CONRADO JAVIER CM33984849 33,7 M M 5 27 19

WEGMANN QUESADA, SAMANTHA CMA8171830 37,7 M F 6 28 19

243 CASADO VINUESA, LUIS CM33051617 15,1 M M 3 15 18

MESONERO, IGNACIO CM41933380 36,0 M M 5 27 18

DIEZ ORTEGA, JOSÉ JAVIER CM33984991 34,7 M M 5 27 18

GIMENEZ GUADALIX, MARIA DE LA O CM92257391 36,1 S F 6 28 18

GARCÍA MANZANOS, ELENA CM00891902 36,9 S F 6 28 18

248 OMEÑACA TERES, FELIX CM52775788 24,6 S M 4 25 17

SAGI-VELA CARBONELL, IGNACIO CM14347035 35,4 S M 5 27 17

ALIAGA MUÑOZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER CM18345070 28,8 S M 5 27 17

APESTIGUE, ROBERTO CM81776255 31,6 S M 5 27 17

CHACON ECHEGARAY, GONZALO CM81289620 27,0 M M 5 27 17

IZQUIERDO LUENGO, MIGUEL ANGEL CM41764256 32,3 M M 5 27 17

ÁLVAREZ IGLESIAS, GABRIEL JULIAN CMD4272431 34,7 S M 5 27 17

SANTIAGO CUENCA, RICARDO CM33469802 32,0 M M 5 27 17

NECIM , OURABAH CM60486380 31,3 S M 5 27 17

257 SANCHEZ GARCIA, M PILAR CM33959845 23,4 S F 4 25 16

MARTÍNEZ DE LA ASUNCIÓN, FRANCISCO CMD3916098 28,0 M M 5 27 16

PENCHE CAMARA, TOMAS CM81499693 36,0 M M 5 27 16

JIMENEZ SANCHEZ, SERGIO CM00491424 28,0 M M 5 27 16

FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO AMD5475368 31,7 M M 5 27 16

ZARZA MORENO, EDUARDO CM18784785 26,6 M M 5 27 16

RODRÍGUEZ-TOQUERO, ALBERTO CM02142090 32,9 S M 5 27 16

264 RODRÍGUEZ-TOQUERO, IGNACIO CMA8907829 34,2 M M 5 27 15
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GILLY CURIEL, FRANCISCO JOSE CM00965417 26,1 S M 4 27 15

AZNAR ESCUDERO, PEDRO CM01305206 26,3 S M 4 27 15

CHINARRO PULIDO, IGNACIO CMA8372892 37,8 S M 6 27 15

DE SANTOS JIMENEZ, MARIA TERESA CM60908517 35,1 S F 5 28 15

269 BERROCAL CASADO, RAFAEL CM00294293 17,4 S M 3 18 14

VILLALBA FUENTE, JESÚS CP31470703 35,6 M M 5 27 14

DE LA TORRE, MIGUEL AMG3780798 31,1 S M 5 27 14

LABARGA GARCÍA, IGNACIO CM00502638 33,7 S M 5 27 14

273 APARICIO ANDRES, ALBERTO CMB2476377 15,3 M M 3 15 13

PALLARO, THIERRY CM06050246 23,7 S M 4 24 13

NUÑEZ JARAMILLO, ANTONIO CM60908514 36,4 S M 6 27 13

FERNANDEZ CARRERAS, ALBERTO CM41172366 36,0 M M 5 27 13

DELGADO QUESADA, MONICA 8816256178 36,5 S F 6 28 13

278 MARTINEZ GUERRERO, PAULA CMA5490250 36,0 M F 5 28 12

279 PALACIOS VICENTE, JESUS 7744015796 36,0 M M 5 27 10

280 SÁNCHEZ RAMOS, MARCOS CM15488751 34,0 S M 5 27 8

OURABAH , SIGRUN CMD4486633 34,0 S F 5 28 8

282 PALLARES ROMO, FERNANDO CM33996088 36,0 M M 5 27 7

283 FERNANDEZ LIMON, CARLOS CM00607156 13,6 S M 3 14 Dsc

284 BOLOCAN, NICOLAE CM00995463 15,2 M M 3 15 Ret

VARELA VAAMONDE, JUAN CMA8372257 25,5 M M 4 26 Ret

286 LEZAMA DE LAURENTIS, CARLOS CM18965363 20,3 M M 4 21 N.P

BERROCAL PEREZ, OSCAR CM00344712 21,0 S M 4 22 N.P

CANTO, BORJA CMA8968583 23,9 M M 4 25 N.P

CRIADO SENOVILLA, JOSE CM11951808 28,2 M M 5 27 N.P

LUCENA GALLEGO, OSCAR CM60293422 29,2 S M 5 27 N.P

SÁNCHEZ MOREU, ENRIQUE CME5991197 28,0 J M 5 27 N.P

ROLDAN ARES, ICIAR CM02302410 30,2 M F 5 28 N.P
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1 DIEZ-ROLLAN CHAVERO, MARTA CM60295928 8,7 M F 2 9 40

HAP DE POUPLANA, BERTA CMA4185751 21,6 M F 4 23 40

LORCA MORENO-LUQUE, REYES CM52894493 26,4 S F 4 28 40

4 MATEO LOPEZ, GABRIELA CM02080784 22,4 S F 4 23 39

5 AGUIRRE TABERNERO, ANA ISABEL CMD4054691 36,9 S F 6 28 38

6 DIAZ VECINO, MONICA CMA5457754 24,3 S F 4 25 37

7 SACRISTAN GORDILLO, MARTA CM60917285 16,0 C F 3 17 36

GARRIGUES ALVAREZ, ROSA ANA LV00205599 24,7 S F 4 26 36

9 FERNÁNDEZ COBO, ANA BELÉN CM02073922 14,4 S F 3 15 34

MURO BRUSSI, MARTA CM52302904 22,9 S F 4 24 34

BARRAGAN BERMEJO, MARIA CM81302733 22,8 S F 4 24 34

VELASCO GARCIA, MARIA ARACELI CM60219653 23,1 S F 4 24 34

13 MELGOSA ESCALANTE, BERTA AM03054639 7,1 S F 2 7 33

BUSTAMANTE PEREZ, MARIA SOCORRO AM15358104 16,8 M F 3 17 33

GARRIGO RUSIÑOL, ANA MARIA CM60298372 19,4 S F 4 20 33

MARTIN GARCIA, ARACELI CM81302713 27,4 S F 5 28 33

17 GARCIA HERNANDO, ALBA CM60216952 13,5 M F 3 14 32

RODRÍGUEZ-MARIBONA ANDRES, COVADONGA CM60144697 15,8 M F 3 16 32

CASTRO PESQUEIRA, NURIA CME4784797 22,3 S F 4 23 32

20 LOYO DÍAZ, BARBARA CB00339089 20,3 S F 4 21 30

MONSERRAT SALCEDO, MARTA LV56062190 29,8 M F 5 28 30

22 DE SOUSA LIRA, CARLOTA CM00362316 15,1 M F 3 16 29

23 MENDIOLA LOPEZ, MAR CM00211612 19,7 S F 4 21 28

24 CREHAN , ANNETTE CM60962115 14,7 M F 3 15 27

MORENES ALLENDESALAZAR, IGNACIA CM01990737 17,6 M F 3 18 27

NAVARRO MOHINO, ELISA CM60212011 20,1 S F 4 21 27

MARTINEZ AZPITARTE, MARIA CM33252079 36,7 S F 6 28 27

28 GIRON ORTIZ, BLANCA CMA8938294 23,1 S F 4 24 24

DOMENECH PADRÓ, TERESA CM11219242 31,4 S F 5 28 24

RUBIO GALARZA, MARIA CMD4994752 32,8 M F 5 28 24

31 DELGADO PALOMAR, MARIA ELENA CMD3933144 15,3 S F 3 16 23

GUZMAN FAGOAGA, MARIA BLANCA CMC8793415 25,3 S F 4 27 23

FERNANDEZ LOZANO, RAQUEL CM60938746 31,4 S F 5 28 23

ABADIA GIMENO, MARIA NIEVES 8816290517 36,0 S F 5 28 23

35 BARCA SOLER, MIRIAM CM14347037 33,9 S F 5 28 22

36 BALLESTEROS, MARIA HERMINIA CM05782223 25,5 S F 4 27 19

WEGMANN QUESADA, SAMANTHA CMA8171830 37,7 M F 6 28 19

38 GIMENEZ GUADALIX, MARIA DE LA O CM92257391 36,1 S F 6 28 18

GARCÍA MANZANOS, ELENA CM00891902 36,9 S F 6 28 18

40 SANCHEZ GARCIA, M PILAR CM33959845 23,4 S F 4 25 16

41 DE SANTOS JIMENEZ, MARIA TERESA CM60908517 35,1 S F 5 28 15

42 DELGADO QUESADA, MONICA 8816256178 36,5 S F 6 28 13

43 MARTINEZ GUERRERO, PAULA CMA5490250 36,0 M F 5 28 12

44 OURABAH , SIGRUN CMD4486633 34,0 S F 5 28 8
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45 ROLDAN ARES, ICIAR CM02302410 30,2 M F 5 28 N.P
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1 LORCA MORENO-LUQUE, REYES CM52894493 26,4 S F 4 28 40

2 SIMON MARINA, ROBERTO CM60107625 4,4 S M 1 4 39

MATEO LOPEZ, GABRIELA CM02080784 22,4 S F 4 23 39

4 PEREZ DEL MONTE, RAFAEL CM60512871 12,9 S M 3 13 38

PERALES NAVAS, ALVARO CM41624144 20,6 S M 4 21 38

CAGIGAL, JAVIER 1102411661 22,8 S M 4 23 38

AGUIRRE TABERNERO, ANA ISABEL CMD4054691 36,9 S F 6 28 38

8 PEREZ, LEOPOLDO CM06061502 18,7 S M 4 19 37

DIAZ VECINO, MONICA CMA5457754 24,3 S F 4 25 37

10 SANCHEZ MALDONADO, FRANCISCO CM60088710 1,8 S M 1 1 36

ZEKRI, JAIME CM07809080 2,8 S M 1 2 36

MUÑOZ RODRIGO, DAVID CM60623365 10,6 S M 2 10 36

RUIZ MARTÍN, JOSE LUIS CM11219243 11,1 S M 2 11 36

SOLORZANO HERNANDEZ, LUIS CM05951122 14,2 S M 3 14 36

TORRES GALINDO, AGUSTIN CM00254342 19,2 S M 4 20 36

GOMEZ DIAZ, FERNANDO 7761391185 21,0 S M 4 22 36

GARRIGUES ALVAREZ, ROSA ANA LV00205599 24,7 S F 4 26 36

18 HERNANDEZ PINILLOS, AGUSTIN CM00506261 15,3 S M 3 15 35

DE KORT, SANDER CMD9937454 15,4 S M 3 16 35

GARCIA SALVADOR, SANTIAGO 0208456327 21,8 S M 4 22 35

21 FERNANDEZ-BADESSICH, MATIAS CM00960623 5,2 S M 2 5 34

ROJANO MARTÍNEZ, JAVIER CME4673808 13,3 S M 3 13 34

DUQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL 7772908315 14,0 S M 3 14 34

FERNÁNDEZ COBO, ANA BELÉN CM02073922 14,4 S F 3 15 34

SANCHEZ RUBIO, LUIS CM00196063 15,1 S M 3 15 34

ARTIACH EGUILLOR, PEDRO CM52145098 15,9 S M 3 16 34

DELGADO FERNANDEZ, ALVARO CM52905621 21,4 S M 4 22 34

MONTES DIAZ, FRANCISCO JOSE LV00205598 22,4 S M 4 23 34

MURO BRUSSI, MARTA CM52302904 22,9 S F 4 24 34

BARRAGAN BERMEJO, MARIA CM81302733 22,8 S F 4 24 34

VELASCO GARCIA, MARIA ARACELI CM60219653 23,1 S F 4 24 34

MATA ARBIDE, JUAN RAMON CM00217223 26,5 S M 5 27 34

33 MELGOSA ESCALANTE, BERTA AM03054639 7,1 S F 2 7 33

HUELVA PRADO, JESUS CM41210296 9,1 S M 2 9 33

COURMONT , OLIVIER CM60998175 11,6 S M 3 11 33

JOHNSON ZURITA, ENRIQUE CMB7078566 11,9 S M 3 12 33

GOSALVEZ DE LA MACORRA, ALFREDO CM52283181 14,4 S M 3 14 33

PEREZ-ARCOS ALONSO, JOSE MARIA CM11078808 16,5 S M 3 17 33

BERNAL PALOMO, SANTIAGO CM60257394 23,7 S M 4 19 33

GARRIGO RUSIÑOL, ANA MARIA CM60298372 19,4 S F 4 20 33

JUNCO AGUADO, JAVIER CM00216559 22,2 S M 4 23 33

NEIRA PAEZ, JORGE CME4298388 23,7 S M 4 24 33

MORET MOLINA, FERNANDO CM05636244 23,8 S M 4 25 33

FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO CM87627603 24,9 S M 4 26 33

GOLF LOS RETAMARES
CORPORATE GOLF SEPTIEMBRE FINAL

Fecha listado: 21/09/2025 - 20:22

Individual - Stableford(Recorrido: 1)

Senior (ASC: 50)
Fecha: 21/09/2025 Código: CM6025182

1ª Vuelta

Página 1 de 5



Pos Nombre Licencia Hex NVH Niv Sex Cat. Hpu Tot  
MARTIN GARCIA, ARACELI CM81302713 27,4 S F 5 28 33

46 RUIZ GARCIA, MANUEL CM60214059 3,2 S M 1 2 32

MARKS, GUSTAVO CMA8485804 7,5 S M 2 7 32

SIMON MARINA, FAUSTINO CM00156530 11,3 S M 2 11 32

GOMEZ SANCHEZ, NAZARIO CM60697364 12,1 S M 3 12 32

YUNTA LIZÁN, JAVIER CM15625606 16,2 S M 3 16 32

DIAZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER CM41263140 16,8 S M 3 17 32

ARVELO MORA, REINALDO CM15478510 19,9 S M 4 20 32

BILBAO SÁNCHEZ, JOSE MANUEL CM60339088 20,3 S M 4 21 32

PEREZ GOMEZ, ALONSO CM68066349 20,9 S M 4 21 32

CASTRO PESQUEIRA, NURIA CME4784797 22,3 S F 4 23 32

BLASCO SALVADOR, JUAN LUIS CM56803356 24,1 S M 4 25 32

REGUERO NAREDO, MIGUEL ANGEL CM41621604 26,7 S M 5 27 32

58 LOBO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO CM60360880 9,1 S M 2 9 31

HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, JORGE CM22624860 12,7 S M 3 13 31

RODRIGO NAVALON, CARLOS CM60219731 16,9 S M 3 13 31

GONZALO BERMEJO, JOSE ANTONIO CM60210946 13,1 S M 3 13 31

LOPE ROJAS, JAVIER 8816290516 17,8 S M 3 18 31

IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO CM00674378 18,4 S M 3 19 31

FERNANDEZ PUIGDOMENECH, OSCAR CM41304379 19,9 S M 4 20 31

MARTIN MORILLA, MANUEL CM18798367 19,4 S M 4 20 31

LOPEZ  PEREIRA, PEDRO CARLOS CMB7073350 31,7 S M 5 27 31

67 TRIGO LOPEZ-TORRECILLA, RICARDO CM60263250 11,9 S M 3 12 30

GARCIA PERTIERRA, JOAQUIN CM60034022 12,6 S M 3 13 30

NIETO RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS LUIS CM14624111 16,2 S M 3 16 30

LOYO DÍAZ, BARBARA CB00339089 20,3 S F 4 21 30

PAZ-ALBO PRIETO, JESUS CM00985178 21,1 S M 4 22 30

ALONSO TENA, JAVIER CM00292839 26,1 S M 4 27 30

OLMOS FRANCINO, JAVIER CMA1119214 26,6 S M 5 27 30

74 OLLERO BORRERO, JUAN AM05217677 12,2 S M 3 12 29

SOLAECHE ALONSO-CARRIAZO, MANUEL ANGEL CM11152243 12,1 S M 3 12 29

LOPEZ GARCIA, JAVIER CMD8444264 13,8 S M 3 14 29

NAVARRO CEBALLOS, MARIANO CM52214145 13,8 S M 3 14 29

ZIS, CONSTANTINE CM18071798 16,4 S M 3 17 29

MENENDEZ GIL, JUAN LUIS CM60250815 18,0 S M 3 18 29

GONZALEZ LAGOS, JOSE MARIA CM60212014 18,6 S M 4 19 29

AMEIJEIRAS FIGUEIRA, PABLO GC08315353 22,8 S M 4 23 29

CABRINI, LUIGI CM60804074 23,8 S M 4 25 29

83 HERNAEZ CRESPO, ANGEL CM60141442 12,6 S M 3 13 28

ROJAS GARCIA, JOSE LUIS CM14252458 14,8 S M 3 15 28

SANTIAGO SARACHO, JUAN EMILIO CM04918975 15,5 S M 3 16 28

AMEIJEIRAS FIGUEIRA, PEDRO GC08242609 17,2 S M 3 17 28

GARCIA CALVIÑO, FRANCISCO CME4784796 16,9 S M 3 17 28

FERNANDEZ PADILLA, JULIAN CM60157744 17,8 S M 3 18 28
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LANZA GARCIA, FRANCISCO CM00759321 20,7 S M 4 21 28

MENDIOLA LOPEZ, MAR CM00211612 19,7 S F 4 21 28

ABENZA RUANO, LUIS CM08052388 28,6 S M 5 27 28

GARZON DE PAZ, MIGUEL ANGEL CM60671095 25,9 S M 4 27 28

MAGLIENTI, MARCO CM60690397 25,6 S M 4 27 28

ARBELOA, PEIO CM18815223 30,1 S M 5 27 28

95 OSUNA CHAMBON, JOSE MARIA CM00099774 13,5 S M 3 13 27

OTERO TRANCHERO, JOSE EUGENIO CM03360389 14,2 S M 3 14 27

OCHOA DE ZABALEGUI, IGNACIO CM00173351 14,9 S M 3 15 27

CARAMES CUATRECASAS, JOSE RAMON CM60774798 15,8 S M 3 16 27

SEGOVIA UTRERA, ALFONSO CM00613055 20,0 S M 4 20 27

ETREROS DELGADO, ANGEL CM33215676 19,1 S M 4 20 27

CALLEJO TORRES, JOSE MANUEL CM60219652 20,6 S M 4 21 27

SÁNCHEZ, EDUARDO 7712613209 20,8 S M 4 21 27

NAVARRO MOHINO, ELISA CM60212011 20,1 S F 4 21 27

SALVADORES ALONSO, PABLO TOMÁS CMA5947438 21,8 S M 4 22 27

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO CME7953707 27,4 S M 5 27 27

MARTINEZ AZPITARTE, MARIA CM33252079 36,7 S F 6 28 27

107 FANUCCHI , MICHELE CM00010072 8,8 S M 2 8 26

ANDRES CEDILLO, PEDRO ANTONIO CM60298058 17,7 S M 3 18 26

NIETO GARCIA, ISIDRO CM81927447 28,0 S M 5 22 26

110 ROSA GARCIA, ANGEL CME4255313 10,9 S M 2 11 25

FERNANDEZ CUENCA, MIGUEL IGNACIO GC05251132 17,7 S M 3 18 25

GRANBERG , ERIC ANDERS CM60924501 18,0 S M 3 18 25

PEREZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE RAFAEL CM00513297 19,5 S M 4 20 25

TOLEDO GARCIA, ROGELIO CMB7060633 20,1 S M 4 21 25

LOPEZ-QUILES MARTÍNEZ, JUAN LV00128203 21,2 S M 4 22 25

DE FRUTOS GARCIA, JULIAN CM33638461 22,5 S M 4 23 25

LOPEZ PALACIOS, EDUARDO CME7476379 25,1 S M 4 26 25

NARANJO POSADA, IGNACIO 8828931250 25,8 S M 4 27 25

RODRÍGUEZ ALBA, REMO 8845910002 27,8 S M 5 27 25

120 SIERRA SOPRANIS, JAVIER CM00251373 13,1 S M 3 13 24

EZQUERRA MARTINEZ, JAIME CM60506642 13,3 S M 3 13 24

RINCON, PABLO 7772313705 15,7 S M 3 16 24

ADRIÁ CASADO, EMILIO CMA8933512 17,6 S M 3 18 24

MENDEZ BRAVO, JOSE ANTONIO CM00192263 17,7 S M 3 18 24

LARA MORAL, ANGEL DIEGO CM18258868 20,7 S M 4 21 24

GIRON ORTIZ, BLANCA CMA8938294 23,1 S F 4 24 24

ORALLO, GONZALO CM81476859 25,4 S M 4 26 24

SANCHEZ-BRAVO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 8831789478 27,5 S M 5 27 24

ZABALLA TERRADILLOS, GABIREL CM33256898 36,8 S M 6 27 24

MORENO ROA, JOSE FRANCISCO CM00290714 26,3 S M 4 27 24

SARABIA, HUMBERTO CMD4353973 35,1 S M 5 27 24

DOMENECH PADRÓ, TERESA CM11219242 31,4 S F 5 28 24
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133 LLISO ARANGUREN, JORGE CM11902392 6,1 S M 2 6 23

BRAUNSTEIN PLANS, JOSE MARIA CM60799218 12,0 S M 3 12 23

RUIZ GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO CM60297064 14,4 S M 3 14 23

ALMENDRO MUÑOZ, JAVIER CM18295347 14,5 S M 3 15 23

DELGADO PALOMAR, MARIA ELENA CMD3933144 15,3 S F 3 16 23

ATANASIO GOITIA, FRANCISCO MM22805067 16,7 S M 3 17 23

PINILLA VAREA, FERNANDO 8816256176 17,9 S M 3 18 23

DE OJEDA RUIZ DE LUNA, JAIME AMC3513394 19,1 S M 4 20 23

LABARGA GARCIA, RICARDO CM00503613 24,3 S M 4 25 23

GUZMAN FAGOAGA, MARIA BLANCA CMC8793415 25,3 S F 4 27 23

MARQUEZ GONZALEZ, ANTONIO 0103368280 29,4 S M 5 27 23

FERNANDEZ LOZANO, RAQUEL CM60938746 31,4 S F 5 28 23

ABADIA GIMENO, MARIA NIEVES 8816290517 36,0 S F 5 28 23

146 HERNAZ DE PABLO, TEODORO 7700091684 7,8 S M 2 7 22

GARCIA MONDEJAR, ANGEL CM81302712 22,8 S M 4 23 22

GARCIA FERNÁNDEZ, ROBERTO 0227412735 24,5 S M 4 25 22

FERNANDEZ GARCIA, CARLOS CM41887618 29,9 S M 5 27 22

BARCA SOLER, MIRIAM CM14347037 33,9 S F 5 28 22

151 MUÑOZ RAMIREZ, JUAN FRANCISCO CM00017912 9,5 S M 2 9 21

MURILLO PAZ, ISRAEL 8816436766 23,4 S M 4 24 21

PEÑALBA AGUILERA, JESUS CM04910525 24,3 S M 4 25 21

ROSA GARCIA, JUAN JOSE CM18926600 23,8 S M 4 25 21

155 SZYLDER MELÑIK, BENJAMIN RAUL CM00357413 20,7 S M 4 21 20

PUGA VITON, GUILLERMO AMA2884746 22,3 S M 4 23 20

157 SANCHEZ DE MINGO, MARTIN CM02205586 16,1 S M 3 16 19

NAVARRO MALDONADO, MANUEL CM00303884 23,7 S M 4 24 19

VOGEL , RICHARD CM60916879 24,1 S M 4 25 19

LOPEZ RADIGALES, JAVIER JULIAN CM00503908 27,6 S M 5 27 19

BALLESTEROS, MARIA HERMINIA CM05782223 25,5 S F 4 27 19

162 GIMENEZ GUADALIX, MARIA DE LA O CM92257391 36,1 S F 6 28 18

GARCÍA MANZANOS, ELENA CM00891902 36,9 S F 6 28 18

164 OMEÑACA TERES, FELIX CM52775788 24,6 S M 4 25 17

SAGI-VELA CARBONELL, IGNACIO CM14347035 35,4 S M 5 27 17

ALIAGA MUÑOZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER CM18345070 28,8 S M 5 27 17

APESTIGUE, ROBERTO CM81776255 31,6 S M 5 27 17

ÁLVAREZ IGLESIAS, GABRIEL JULIAN CMD4272431 34,7 S M 5 27 17

NECIM , OURABAH CM60486380 31,3 S M 5 27 17

170 SANCHEZ GARCIA, M PILAR CM33959845 23,4 S F 4 25 16

RODRÍGUEZ-TOQUERO, ALBERTO CM02142090 32,9 S M 5 27 16

172 GILLY CURIEL, FRANCISCO JOSE CM00965417 26,1 S M 4 27 15

AZNAR ESCUDERO, PEDRO CM01305206 26,3 S M 4 27 15

CHINARRO PULIDO, IGNACIO CMA8372892 37,8 S M 6 27 15

DE SANTOS JIMENEZ, MARIA TERESA CM60908517 35,1 S F 5 28 15

176 BERROCAL CASADO, RAFAEL CM00294293 17,4 S M 3 18 14
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DE LA TORRE, MIGUEL AMG3780798 31,1 S M 5 27 14

LABARGA GARCÍA, IGNACIO CM00502638 33,7 S M 5 27 14

179 PALLARO, THIERRY CM06050246 23,7 S M 4 24 13

NUÑEZ JARAMILLO, ANTONIO CM60908514 36,4 S M 6 27 13

DELGADO QUESADA, MONICA 8816256178 36,5 S F 6 28 13

182 SÁNCHEZ RAMOS, MARCOS CM15488751 34,0 S M 5 27 8

OURABAH , SIGRUN CMD4486633 34,0 S F 5 28 8

184 NIETO DE LA FUENTE, JOSE MARIA CM60156534 8,9 S M 2 9 Dsc

FERNANDEZ LIMON, CARLOS CM00607156 13,6 S M 3 14 Dsc

186 DEGANO HDEZ  DE LA TORRE, CESAR 7705791530 11,0 S M 2 11 N.P

BERROCAL PEREZ, OSCAR CM00344712 21,0 S M 4 22 N.P

LUCENA GALLEGO, OSCAR CM60293422 29,2 S M 5 27 N.P
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1 SIMON MARINA, ROBERTO CM60107625 4,4 S M 1 4 35

SANCHEZ MALDONADO, FRANCISCO CM60088710 1,8 S M 1 1 35

3 ZEKRI, JAIME CM07809080 2,8 S M 1 2 34

4 AMESTY MORELLO, LUIS GUILLERMO CMA8372901 3,2 M M 1 2 32

5 DIEZ-ROLLAN CHAVERO, MARTA CM60295928 8,7 M F 2 9 31

FERNANDEZ ALIAGA, MARTIN CMA8955021 4,1 C M 1 3 31

GARCIA BODINI, CARLOS CME9639751 0,4 M M 1 -1 31

8 RUIZ GARCIA, MANUEL CM60214059 3,2 S M 1 2 30

BALLESTEROS BLANCO, ALVARO CM41129839 0,6 M M 1 0 30

10 LIMBURG JUAN, IVAN BP00250127 11,8 M M 3 12 29

FERNANDEZ-BADESSICH, MATIAS CM00960623 5,2 S M 2 5 29

HOMAN, MATTHIAS CM00980306 2,5 M M 1 2 29

BARRA MORRIS, ALEX CM41929649 2,1 C M 1 1 29

14 PERREAU DE PINNICK, CARLOS CM00964437 10,7 M M 2 10 28

DE LAS HERAS DEHESA, ALVARO LV05422467 3,9 M M 1 3 28

BARRA MORRIS, LUCAS CM41967825 2,6 I M 1 2 28

17 MUÑOZ RODRIGO, DAVID CM60623365 10,6 S M 2 10 27

DIEZ-ROLLAN CHAVERO, CARLOS CM60992361 8,2 M M 2 8 27

MELGOSA ESCALANTE, BERTA AM03054639 7,1 S F 2 7 27

ABRIL SOBRINO, CESAR CME5671344 4,0 M M 1 3 27

21 RUIZ MARTÍN, JOSE LUIS CM11219243 11,1 S M 2 11 26

HERNANDEZ PEREZ, ANGEL CM00307754 6,7 M M 2 6 26

DIAZ NOBILE, LUIS FELIPE CMA5794891 4,0 M M 1 3 26

24 PEREZ DEL MONTE, RAFAEL CM60512871 12,9 S M 3 13 25

HOHN SILVA, JAVIER CM02394615 11,5 M M 3 11 25

MUÑOZ-DELGADO PEREZ, JOSÉ MARÍA CM87294674 9,5 M M 2 9 25

MARKS, GUSTAVO CMA8485804 7,5 S M 2 7 25

MENESES MADRID, ALEJANDRO CM06800232 6,6 M M 2 6 25

29 SANTIAGO VALLE, ASIER CM04353106 17,4 M M 3 18 24

CHAVERO DIEZ-ROLLAN, ALBERTO CM60201399 17,0 M M 3 17 24

GONZALEZ DELGADO, JAIME CMA8467055 11,7 M M 3 12 24

AMENGUAL ROIG, MIGUEL BP13480409 10,5 M M 2 10 24

GARCIA HAN, ALVARO CMA8951822 9,6 I M 2 9 24

HUELVA PRADO, JESUS CM41210296 9,1 S M 2 9 24

ARZAC, JAVIER CM00053462 7,6 M M 2 7 24

36 BULLON GEA, IGNACIO CM00097059 16,9 M M 3 17 23

37 DE KORT, SANDER CMD9937454 15,4 S M 3 16 22

SOLORZANO HERNANDEZ, LUIS CM05951122 14,2 S M 3 14 22

JOHNSON ZURITA, ENRIQUE CMB7078566 11,9 S M 3 12 22

MUÑOZ RODRIGO, IVAN CM12637911 12,4 M M 3 12 22

COURMONT , OLIVIER CM60998175 11,6 S M 3 11 22

LOBO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO CM60360880 9,1 S M 2 9 22

DURAN, JAVIER 8818363036 9,3 M M 2 9 22

44 SÁNCHEZ ORTIZ, JOSÉ MANUEL CM41487381 18,0 J M 3 18 21
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SACRISTAN GORDILLO, MARTA CM60917285 16,0 C F 3 17 21

FERNÁNDEZ COBO, ANA BELÉN CM02073922 14,4 S F 3 15 21

HERNANDEZ PINILLOS, AGUSTIN CM00506261 15,3 S M 3 15 21

GARCIA HERNANDO, ALBA CM60216952 13,5 M F 3 14 21

PULIDO LERIA, MIGUEL CM18923056 14,0 M M 3 14 21

ROJANO MARTÍNEZ, JAVIER CME4673808 13,3 S M 3 13 21

ZORNOZA FORCADA, IÑIGO CM60511547 12,2 M M 3 12 21

GOMEZ SANCHEZ, NAZARIO CM60697364 12,1 S M 3 12 21

SIMON MARINA, FAUSTINO CM00156530 11,3 S M 2 11 21

54 DE SANTIAGO OLALQUIAGA, RAFAEL CM04394756 17,7 M M 3 18 20

ARTIACH EGUILLOR, PEDRO CM52145098 15,9 S M 3 16 20

GUERRA MATOS, ANDRES CM52953763 14,6 M M 3 15 20

ORIVE CALDERON, ANDRES CMA8895583 14,7 M M 3 15 20

SANCHEZ RUBIO, LUIS CM00196063 15,1 S M 3 15 20

DEL POZO PARRONDO, ALBERTO CM12206603 14,1 M M 3 14 20

HERNANDO MARTÍN, DAVID 8828888800 14,1 M M 3 14 20

DUQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL 7772908315 14,0 S M 3 14 20

RODRIGO NAVALON, CARLOS CM60219731 16,9 S M 3 13 20

GONZALO BERMEJO, JOSE ANTONIO CM60210946 13,1 S M 3 13 20

PEREZ GALLARDO, PEDRO CM41984322 8,5 M M 2 8 20

65 CISTERNA VILADRICH, ALBERTO CM60962114 22,3 M M 4 23 19

VEGA DE SEOANE, JUAN IGNACIO CM04479544 21,4 M M 4 22 19

PERALES NAVAS, ALVARO CM41624144 20,6 S M 4 21 19

FERNÁNDEZ TENREIRO, JUAN JOSE GC54072270 17,0 M M 3 17 19

PEREZ-ARCOS ALONSO, JOSE MARIA CM11078808 16,5 S M 3 17 19

GOSALVEZ DE LA MACORRA, ALFREDO CM52283181 14,4 S M 3 14 19

GARCIA TORRES, CARLOS ANDRES CM60902377 14,1 M M 3 14 19

GARCIA PERTIERRA, JOAQUIN CM60034022 12,6 S M 3 13 19

ARVILLA DE CARALT, IGNACIO AM57886391 13,3 J M 3 13 19

HERNAEZ CRESPO, ANGEL CM60141442 12,6 S M 3 13 19

TRIGO LOPEZ-TORRECILLA, RICARDO CM60263250 11,9 S M 3 12 19

SOLAECHE ALONSO-CARRIAZO, MANUEL ANGEL CM11152243 12,1 S M 3 12 19

GÓMEZ CABIDO, FEDERICO CM81815215 12,4 M M 3 12 19

ERBURU GUIBERT, GONZALO CM00977976 11,4 M M 2 11 19

FANUCCHI , MICHELE CM00010072 8,8 S M 2 8 19

80 LORCA MORENO-LUQUE, REYES CM52894493 26,4 S F 4 28 18

HAP DE POUPLANA, BERTA CMA4185751 21,6 M F 4 23 18

CAGIGAL, JAVIER 1102411661 22,8 S M 4 23 18

TORRES GALINDO, AGUSTIN CM00254342 19,2 S M 4 20 18

PEREZ, LEOPOLDO CM06061502 18,7 S M 4 19 18

DIAZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER CM41263140 16,8 S M 3 17 18

SÁNCHEZ OLIVERA, JUAN LUIS CM18162960 17,0 M M 3 17 18

BARRA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID CM41065454 17,2 M M 3 17 18

BELDA MESONERO, LUIS CM02912920 16,5 M M 3 17 18
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BUSTAMANTE PEREZ, MARIA SOCORRO AM15358104 16,8 M F 3 17 18

YUNTA LIZÁN, JAVIER CM15625606 16,2 S M 3 16 18

NIETO RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS LUIS CM14624111 16,2 S M 3 16 18

RODRÍGUEZ-MARIBONA ANDRES, COVADONGA CM60144697 15,8 M F 3 16 18

LANDETA, BERNARDO CM41963528 14,6 M M 3 15 18

PUGLIESE ARAGON, THONY ALEJANDRO CM00911551 13,8 M M 3 14 18

NAVARRO CEBALLOS, MARIANO CM52214145 13,8 S M 3 14 18

HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, JORGE CM22624860 12,7 S M 3 13 18

GRANDE MARCOS, JORGE CM00128050 12,1 M M 3 12 18

MORAN DIAZ, JAIME CM41963525 12,4 M M 3 12 18

LLISO ARANGUREN, JORGE CM11902392 6,1 S M 2 6 18

LEAL ORIOL, IÑIGO CM01298535 3,1 M M 1 2 18

101 MATEO LOPEZ, GABRIELA CM02080784 22,4 S F 4 23 17

GARCIA SALVADOR, SANTIAGO 0208456327 21,8 S M 4 22 17

GARRIGO RUSIÑOL, ANA MARIA CM60298372 19,4 S F 4 20 17

ZIS, CONSTANTINE CM18071798 16,4 S M 3 17 17

DE MENA PEREZ, PEDRO CM87212991 14,6 M M 3 15 17

DELGADO DIAZ PACHE, ANTONIO CM00780790 13,6 M M 3 14 17

OSUNA CHAMBON, JOSE MARIA CM00099774 13,5 S M 3 13 17

OLLERO BORRERO, JUAN AM05217677 12,2 S M 3 12 17

WICKE, ALBERTO CM41963527 12,3 M M 3 12 17

BALMASEDA, NICOLAS 0227777177 11,2 M M 2 11 17

SIERRA RECIO, CARLOS 7706797602 11,1 M M 2 11 17

SANZ ÁLVAREZ, ÁLVARO CM68984044 10,6 M M 2 10 17

113 DELGADO FERNANDEZ, ALVARO CM52905621 21,4 S M 4 22 16

GOMEZ DIAZ, FERNANDO 7761391185 21,0 S M 4 22 16

CANALES OLLERO, IGNACIO CM00299817 19,2 M M 4 20 16

MENENDEZ GIL, JUAN LUIS CM60250815 18,0 S M 3 18 16

NIEVES, JAVIER CM56629293 17,0 M M 3 17 16

CREHAN , ANNETTE CM60962115 14,7 M F 3 15 16

LOPEZ GARCIA, JAVIER CMD8444264 13,8 S M 3 14 16

LOPEZ PRIETO, ALVARO CM61639020 13,4 M M 3 13 16

ROSA GARCIA, ANGEL CME4255313 10,9 S M 2 11 16

HERNAZ DE PABLO, TEODORO 7700091684 7,8 S M 2 7 16

123 RODRIGUEZ GORTAZAR, MIKEL CM81391215 28,0 M M 5 27 15

LANDETA, IÑIGO CM00490758 29,8 M M 5 27 15

ROMERO GOMEZ-RODULFO, ALFONSO 7723888680 31,8 M M 5 27 15

SUAREZ CASTRO, FERNANDO GC02264337 25,3 M M 4 26 15

GARRIGUES ALVAREZ, ROSA ANA LV00205599 24,7 S F 4 26 15

JUNCO AGUADO, JAVIER CM00216559 22,2 S M 4 23 15

PEREZ GOMEZ, ALONSO CM68066349 20,9 S M 4 21 15

MENDOZA BELTRAN, JUAN AM57362653 20,0 M M 4 20 15

FERNANDEZ PUIGDOMENECH, OSCAR CM41304379 19,9 S M 4 20 15

IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO CM00674378 18,4 S M 3 19 15
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BERNAL PALOMO, SANTIAGO CM60257394 23,7 S M 4 19 15

GONZALEZ LAGOS, JOSE MARIA CM60212014 18,6 S M 4 19 15

MARTINEZ GARCIA, VICENTE 1100464681 17,6 M M 3 18 15

CORTES VALDES, HERNAN CM00981043 16,8 M M 3 17 15

AMEIJEIRAS FIGUEIRA, PEDRO GC08242609 17,2 S M 3 17 15

SANTIAGO SARACHO, JUAN EMILIO CM04918975 15,5 S M 3 16 15

RODRÍGUEZ-RUBIO SERRANO, JUAN IGNACIO AM25818810 15,7 M M 3 16 15

CARAMES CUATRECASAS, JOSE RAMON CM60774798 15,8 S M 3 16 15

DE SOUSA LIRA, CARLOTA CM00362316 15,1 M F 3 16 15

ROJAS GARCIA, JOSE LUIS CM14252458 14,8 S M 3 15 15

KONYAY GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, JAIME JOSE CM00978018 15,0 M M 3 15 15

RODRIGUEZ IZQUIERDO, CESAR AUGUSTO CM41380729 14,4 M M 3 14 15

OTERO TRANCHERO, JOSE EUGENIO CM03360389 14,2 S M 3 14 15

SIERRA SOPRANIS, JAVIER CM00251373 13,1 S M 3 13 15

GONZÁLEZ GOMEZ, JESUS 8828419736 13,5 M M 3 13 15

VALERO DE PALMA, SANTIAGO LV06361078 10,8 M M 2 11 15

MUÑOZ RAMIREZ, JUAN FRANCISCO CM00017912 9,5 S M 2 9 15

150 DIAZ VECINO, MONICA CMA5457754 24,3 S F 4 25 14

BARRAGAN BERMEJO, MARIA CM81302733 22,8 S F 4 24 14

OLMOS DARNAUDE, JAVIER CM02912267 20,4 M M 4 21 14

CRUZATE, FERNANDO 7723781126 19,1 M M 4 20 14

RESTREPO DOMINGUEZ, JUAN DAVID CM00905620 18,2 M M 3 19 14

VERDU GIRON, NICOLAS CMA8938296 17,7 J M 3 18 14

LOPE ROJAS, JAVIER 8816290516 17,8 S M 3 18 14

MUÑOZ-CASAYUS, DAVID CM22814527 16,4 M M 3 17 14

ROJO BLANCO, JUAN IGNACIO CM56671843 16,6 M M 3 17 14

GARCIA CALVIÑO, FRANCISCO CME4784796 16,9 S M 3 17 14

ROBERT, POL AD00882259 16,5 M M 3 17 14

ZERTUCHE, SERGIO BP52928859 15,6 M M 3 16 14

OCHOA DE ZABALEGUI, IGNACIO CM00173351 14,9 S M 3 15 14

ALMENDRO MUÑOZ, JAVIER CM18295347 14,5 S M 3 15 14

EZQUERRA MARTINEZ, JAIME CM60506642 13,3 S M 3 13 14

BRAUNSTEIN PLANS, JOSE MARIA CM60799218 12,0 S M 3 12 14

166 FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO CM87627603 24,9 S M 4 26 13

PIEDRAS ALVAREZ, JUAN MANUEL CMB7956195 25,0 M M 4 26 13

MORET MOLINA, FERNANDO CM05636244 23,8 S M 4 25 13

NEIRA PAEZ, JORGE CME4298388 23,7 S M 4 24 13

MURO BRUSSI, MARTA CM52302904 22,9 S F 4 24 13

VELASCO, XAVIER CM15056351 23,4 M M 4 24 13

VELASCO GARCIA, MARIA ARACELI CM60219653 23,1 S F 4 24 13

MONTES DIAZ, FRANCISCO JOSE LV00205598 22,4 S M 4 23 13

FERNÁNDEZ JAQUETE, ALVARO CMA8090192 21,3 M M 4 22 13

LOYO DÍAZ, BARBARA CB00339089 20,3 S F 4 21 13

BILBAO SÁNCHEZ, JOSE MANUEL CM60339088 20,3 S M 4 21 13
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MARTIN MORILLA, MANUEL CM18798367 19,4 S M 4 20 13

MORENES ALLENDESALAZAR, IGNACIA CM01990737 17,6 M F 3 18 13

FERNANDEZ PADILLA, JULIAN CM60157744 17,8 S M 3 18 13

NARANJO ROMERO, SANTIAGO 8828484452 16,9 M M 3 17 13

CORDOBA IGLESIAS, JORGE 0227676985 16,5 M M 3 17 13

LÓPEZ BRAVO, ERNESTO CMA8445756 16,2 M M 3 16 13

RUIZ GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO CM60297064 14,4 S M 3 14 13

184 MARTIN GARCIA, ARACELI CM81302713 27,4 S F 5 28 12

REGUERO NAREDO, MIGUEL ANGEL CM41621604 26,7 S M 5 27 12

ARPON RAMIREZ , ADRIAN RL04472429 28,5 M M 5 27 12

BLASCO SALVADOR, JUAN LUIS CM56803356 24,1 S M 4 25 12

MARTOS, IGNACIO AM06912412 22,7 M M 4 23 12

CASTRO PESQUEIRA, NURIA CME4784797 22,3 S F 4 23 12

NIETO GARCIA, ISIDRO CM81927447 28,0 S M 5 22 12

LANZA GARCIA, FRANCISCO CM00759321 20,7 S M 4 21 12

SEGOVIA UTRERA, ALFONSO CM00613055 20,0 S M 4 20 12

ARVELO MORA, REINALDO CM15478510 19,9 S M 4 20 12

BIELSA ANDREU, DANIEL 8845970306 18,5 M M 4 19 12

FERNANDEZ CUENCA, MIGUEL IGNACIO GC05251132 17,7 S M 3 18 12

ADRIÁ CASADO, EMILIO CMA8933512 17,6 S M 3 18 12

SEGOVIA MARCOS, GUILLERMO CM02972170 15,4 M M 3 16 12

RINCON, PABLO 7772313705 15,7 S M 3 16 12

LABARGA REY, IGNACIO CM05187453 14,0 M M 3 14 12

SIMON TOBAJAS, ALEJANDRO 9901897970 10,4 M M 2 10 12

201 AGUIRRE TABERNERO, ANA ISABEL CMD4054691 36,9 S F 6 28 11

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO CME7953707 27,4 S M 5 27 11

ABENZA RUANO, LUIS CM08052388 28,6 S M 5 27 11

GARZON DE PAZ, MIGUEL ANGEL CM60671095 25,9 S M 4 27 11

NIETO HUIDOBRO, DANIEL CM00978852 27,8 M M 5 27 11

CARO MONTES, JOSE IGNACIO CM33001460 26,5 M M 5 27 11

MATA ARBIDE, JUAN RAMON CM00217223 26,5 S M 5 27 11

ARBELOA, PEIO CM18815223 30,1 S M 5 27 11

ORTIZ SÁNCHEZ, JUAN JOSÉ CM81196390 24,2 M M 4 25 11

AZCONA CARBO, JOAQUIN CM41432883 23,9 M M 4 25 11

FERNÁNDEZ SAINZ, JAVIER CM41930616 23,1 M M 4 24 11

GIRON ORTIZ, BLANCA CMA8938294 23,1 S F 4 24 11

PLASENCIA, IBAHIN CM00948915 22,0 M M 4 23 11

AMEIJEIRAS FIGUEIRA, PABLO GC08315353 22,8 S M 4 23 11

PAZ-ALBO PRIETO, JESUS CM00985178 21,1 S M 4 22 11

CALLEJO TORRES, JOSE MANUEL CM60219652 20,6 S M 4 21 11

NAVARRO MOHINO, ELISA CM60212011 20,1 S F 4 21 11

NIETO  BOSQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL CM15971173 19,8 M M 4 20 11

ETREROS DELGADO, ANGEL CM33215676 19,1 S M 4 20 11

GARCÍA ARRIAGA, DAVID CMA8978972 17,7 M M 3 18 11
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RODRÍGUEZ FRANCO, ÁLVARO LV65947039 18,0 M M 3 18 11

MENDEZ BRAVO, JOSE ANTONIO CM00192263 17,7 S M 3 18 11

CASADO VINUESA, LUIS CM33051617 15,1 M M 3 15 11

SUAREZ MUÑOZ, RAMON CM33809253 11,3 M M 2 11 11

225 OLMOS FRANCINO, JAVIER CMA1119214 26,6 S M 5 27 10

ALONSO TENA, JAVIER CM00292839 26,1 S M 4 27 10

LOPEZ  PEREIRA, PEDRO CARLOS CMB7073350 31,7 S M 5 27 10

VAZQUEZ, IGNACIO CM02969228 21,6 M M 4 22 10

MILLA ZAFRA, EDUARDO AM85608904 21,1 M M 4 22 10

MENDIOLA LOPEZ, MAR CM00211612 19,7 S F 4 21 10

ALBA COUSILLAS, ALBERTO GC02054786 20,3 M M 4 21 10

SÁNCHEZ, EDUARDO 7712613209 20,8 S M 4 21 10

PEREZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE RAFAEL CM00513297 19,5 S M 4 20 10

OBANDO VIADA, DIEGO CM18417363 19,0 M M 4 19 10

GRANBERG , ERIC ANDERS CM60924501 18,0 S M 3 18 10

PINILLA VAREA, FERNANDO 8816256176 17,9 S M 3 18 10

ATANASIO GOITIA, FRANCISCO MM22805067 16,7 S M 3 17 10

DELGADO PALOMAR, MARIA ELENA CMD3933144 15,3 S F 3 16 10

239 ORBEGOZO MARTIN, IGNACIO CM15078258 29,3 M M 5 27 9

MAGLIENTI, MARCO CM60690397 25,6 S M 4 27 9

MORENO ROA, JOSE FRANCISCO CM00290714 26,3 S M 4 27 9

RODRÍGUEZ ALBA, REMO 8845910002 27,8 S M 5 27 9

PUYOL ALIAGA, JOSÉ MARÍA CM41376917 25,3 M M 4 26 9

TAYLOR MENENDEZ, ZAK CM15372242 24,4 M M 4 25 9

TOLEDO GARCIA, ROGELIO CMB7060633 20,1 S M 4 21 9

LARA MORAL, ANGEL DIEGO CM18258868 20,7 S M 4 21 9

LOBATO ROBERT, LUIS CM81961973 18,4 M M 3 19 9

ANDRES CEDILLO, PEDRO ANTONIO CM60298058 17,7 S M 3 18 9

RUANO, JAVIER CMA5398059 11,1 M M 2 11 9

250 MONSERRAT SALCEDO, MARTA LV56062190 29,8 M F 5 28 8

LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, GUILLERMO 0227462982 34,0 M M 5 27 8

GRUNDELL ARVILLA, JORGE CM18481598 35,0 M M 5 27 8

SARABIA, HUMBERTO CMD4353973 35,1 S M 5 27 8

LOPEZ PALACIOS, EDUARDO CME7476379 25,1 S M 4 26 8

CABRINI, LUIGI CM60804074 23,8 S M 4 25 8

SANTOS MARTIN-MATEOS, CRISTIAN CM00489537 24,6 M M 4 25 8

MAZÓN CABRERA, RICARDO CM15376351 23,7 M M 4 24 8

DE FRUTOS GARCIA, JULIAN CM33638461 22,5 S M 4 23 8

ALBERCA ZABALLOS, JOSE PEDRO 7759442471 21,1 M M 4 22 8

SALVADORES ALONSO, PABLO TOMÁS CMA5947438 21,8 S M 4 22 8

LOPEZ-QUILES MARTÍNEZ, JUAN LV00128203 21,2 S M 4 22 8

DE OJEDA RUIZ DE LUNA, JAIME AMC3513394 19,1 S M 4 20 8

263 ABADIA GIMENO, MARIA NIEVES 8816290517 36,0 S F 5 28 7

MARTINEZ AZPITARTE, MARIA CM33252079 36,7 S F 6 28 7
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SANCHEZ-BRAVO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 8831789478 27,5 S M 5 27 7

GUZMAN FAGOAGA, MARIA BLANCA CMC8793415 25,3 S F 4 27 7

NARANJO POSADA, IGNACIO 8828931250 25,8 S M 4 27 7

LABARGA CANOMANUEL, LUIS CM60625940 34,9 M M 5 27 7

FERNANDEZ GARCIA, CARLOS CM41887618 29,9 S M 5 27 7

MARQUEZ GONZALEZ, ANTONIO 0103368280 29,4 S M 5 27 7

ORALLO, GONZALO CM81476859 25,4 S M 4 26 7

VOGEL , RICHARD CM60916879 24,1 S M 4 25 7

CASTILLO, MARTIN CM00007589 24,5 M M 4 25 7

ROSA GARCIA, JUAN JOSE CM18926600 23,8 S M 4 25 7

ALBARRAN, MIGUEL ANGEL CMC8943924 23,7 M M 4 24 7

SANCHEZ RAMADE, PABLO MARTIN AM06925469 19,3 M M 4 20 7

SANCHEZ DE MINGO, MARTIN CM02205586 16,1 S M 3 16 7

278 DOMENECH PADRÓ, TERESA CM11219242 31,4 S F 5 28 6

RUBIO GALARZA, MARIA CMD4994752 32,8 M F 5 28 6

DE SANTOS JIMENEZ, MARIA TERESA CM60908517 35,1 S F 5 28 6

MESONERO, IGNACIO CM41933380 36,0 M M 5 27 6

NOAIN MOLINA, GUILLERMO CM18414618 27,9 M M 5 27 6

LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ-PACHECO, RODRIGO LV65492429 36,0 M M 5 27 6

GILLY CURIEL, FRANCISCO JOSE CM00965417 26,1 S M 4 27 6

LAQUIDAIN ABELLA, VÍCTOR CM00888820 36,0 M M 5 27 6

RODRIGUEZ SANDI, FABIO CM00948004 26,2 M M 4 27 6

BARDIZBANIAN BAOS, VARTAN CM81894876 27,9 M M 5 27 6

RODRÍGUEZ-TOQUERO, ALBERTO CM02142090 32,9 S M 5 27 6

GARCIA MONTIEL, CONRADO JAVIER CM33984849 33,7 M M 5 27 6

CHINARRO PULIDO, IGNACIO CMA8372892 37,8 S M 6 27 6

PEÑALBA AGUILERA, JESUS CM04910525 24,3 S M 4 25 6

MURILLO PAZ, ISRAEL 8816436766 23,4 S M 4 24 6

LÓPEZ-DOLS, FRANCISCO DE BORJA CM00480943 23,1 M M 4 24 6

GARCIA MONDEJAR, ANGEL CM81302712 22,8 S M 4 23 6

APARICIO ANDRES, ALBERTO CMB2476377 15,3 M M 3 15 6

296 FERNANDEZ LOZANO, RAQUEL CM60938746 31,4 S F 5 28 5

WEGMANN QUESADA, SAMANTHA CMA8171830 37,7 M F 6 28 5

ARREBOLA TENACIO, RAFAEL ÁLVARO AM91360255 27,0 M M 5 27 5

ALIAGA MUÑOZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER CM18345070 28,8 S M 5 27 5

LOPEZ RADIGALES, JAVIER JULIAN CM00503908 27,6 S M 5 27 5

DIEZ ORTEGA, JOSÉ JAVIER CM33984991 34,7 M M 5 27 5

ZABALLA TERRADILLOS, GABIREL CM33256898 36,8 S M 6 27 5

MARTÍNEZ MARÍN, IGNACIO CMD4496893 30,9 M M 5 27 5

MARTIN FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE AM95977079 24,1 M M 4 25 5

PALLARO, THIERRY CM06050246 23,7 S M 4 24 5

NAVARRO MALDONADO, MANUEL CM00303884 23,7 S M 4 24 5

PUGA VITON, GUILLERMO AMA2884746 22,3 S M 4 23 5

SZYLDER MELÑIK, BENJAMIN RAUL CM00357413 20,7 S M 4 21 5
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309 BARCA SOLER, MIRIAM CM14347037 33,9 S F 5 28 4

MARTÍNEZ DE LA ASUNCIÓN, FRANCISCO CMD3916098 28,0 M M 5 27 4

BALLESTEROS, MARIA HERMINIA CM05782223 25,5 S F 4 27 4

NIETO GÓMEZ DE MERCADO, JONATAN CMD9917251 31,3 M M 5 27 4

ÁLVAREZ IGLESIAS, GABRIEL JULIAN CMD4272431 34,7 S M 5 27 4

ZARZA MORENO, EDUARDO CM18784785 26,6 M M 5 27 4

NECIM , OURABAH CM60486380 31,3 S M 5 27 4

LABARGA GARCIA, RICARDO CM00503613 24,3 S M 4 25 4

SANCHEZ GARCIA, M PILAR CM33959845 23,4 S F 4 25 4

318 GIMENEZ GUADALIX, MARIA DE LA O CM92257391 36,1 S F 6 28 3

GARCÍA MANZANOS, ELENA CM00891902 36,9 S F 6 28 3

CHACON ECHEGARAY, GONZALO CM81289620 27,0 M M 5 27 3

RODRÍGUEZ-TOQUERO, IGNACIO CMA8907829 34,2 M M 5 27 3

APESTIGUE, ROBERTO CM81776255 31,6 S M 5 27 3

LABARGA GARCÍA, IGNACIO CM00502638 33,7 S M 5 27 3

FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ, JUAN CM81936691 36,0 M M 5 27 3

AFONSO OTERO, MIGUEL CM18377516 35,9 M M 5 27 3

JIMENEZ SANCHEZ, SERGIO CM00491424 28,0 M M 5 27 3

FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO AMD5475368 31,7 M M 5 27 3

IZQUIERDO LUENGO, MIGUEL ANGEL CM41764256 32,3 M M 5 27 3

FERNANDEZ CARRERAS, ALBERTO CM41172366 36,0 M M 5 27 3

GARCIA FERNÁNDEZ, ROBERTO 0227412735 24,5 S M 4 25 3

BERROCAL CASADO, RAFAEL CM00294293 17,4 S M 3 18 3

332 DELGADO QUESADA, MONICA 8816256178 36,5 S F 6 28 2

PALLARES ROMO, FERNANDO CM33996088 36,0 M M 5 27 2

VILLALBA FUENTE, JESÚS CP31470703 35,6 M M 5 27 2

DE LA TORRE, MIGUEL AMG3780798 31,1 S M 5 27 2

NUÑEZ JARAMILLO, ANTONIO CM60908514 36,4 S M 6 27 2

PALACIOS VICENTE, JESUS 7744015796 36,0 M M 5 27 2

338 MARTINEZ GUERRERO, PAULA CMA5490250 36,0 M F 5 28 1

SANTIAGO CUENCA, RICARDO CM33469802 32,0 M M 5 27 1

SAGI-VELA CARBONELL, IGNACIO CM14347035 35,4 S M 5 27 1

SÁNCHEZ RAMOS, MARCOS CM15488751 34,0 S M 5 27 1

AZNAR ESCUDERO, PEDRO CM01305206 26,3 S M 4 27 1

OMEÑACA TERES, FELIX CM52775788 24,6 S M 4 25 1

344 OURABAH , SIGRUN CMD4486633 34,0 S F 5 28 0

PENCHE CAMARA, TOMAS CM81499693 36,0 M M 5 27 0

346 FERNANDEZ LIMON, CARLOS CM00607156 13,6 S M 3 14 Dsc

NIETO DE LA FUENTE, JOSE MARIA CM60156534 8,9 S M 2 9 Dsc

348 BOLOCAN, NICOLAE CM00995463 15,2 M M 3 15 Ret

VELASCO, NICOLAS CM60757660 3,4 M M 1 3 Ret

VARELA VAAMONDE, JUAN CMA8372257 25,5 M M 4 26 Ret

351 ROLDAN ARES, ICIAR CM02302410 30,2 M F 5 28 N.P

CRIADO SENOVILLA, JOSE CM11951808 28,2 M M 5 27 N.P
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LUCENA GALLEGO, OSCAR CM60293422 29,2 S M 5 27 N.P

SÁNCHEZ MOREU, ENRIQUE CME5991197 28,0 J M 5 27 N.P

CANTO, BORJA CMA8968583 23,9 M M 4 25 N.P

BERROCAL PEREZ, OSCAR CM00344712 21,0 S M 4 22 N.P

LEZAMA DE LAURENTIS, CARLOS CM18965363 20,3 M M 4 21 N.P

DEGANO HDEZ  DE LA TORRE, CESAR 7705791530 11,0 S M 2 11 N.P

FERNANDEZ , SAMIR CMA8347093 11,0 M M 2 11 N.P

LOPEZ GIRON, JORGE CM08449883 2,8 M M 1 2 N.P

VARGAS TEJERINA, SERGIO CM81925694 0,0 I M 1 -1 N.P
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